DOCUMENT ROUTING FORM DOCUMENT ROUTING FORM NAME OF DOCUMENT: United Way of Browled Ceility, Inc. Approved Comm. Mtg. on	
TEM: M-5 PH-	
Neutron Origin, 170 CAO DIENG DICOMM DEV DICTHER	
Couting Origin: M CAO ENG. COMM. DEV. OTHER	
Also attached: Copy of CAR Copy of document ACM Form # originals	
By: forwarded to:	
Initials Capital Improvements defined as having a life	1
of at least 10 years and a cost of at least \$50,000 and shall mean improvements to real property (land, buildings, fixtures) that add value and/or extend useful life, inc. major repairs such as roof replacement, etc. Term "Real Property"	
Please Check the proper box: CIP FUNDED YES NO Capital Improvement Projects	j
2.) Approved as to Funds Available: by	
Morring sunds available Dapury	
Amount Required by Contract/Agreement \$ Dept./Div.	
FUNDING SOURCE: Index/Sub-object <u>Suattached CAM</u> Project #	
Harry A. Stewart Cole Copertino Robert B. Dunckel Ginger Wald D'Wayne Spence Paul G. Bangel Carrie Sarver DJ Williams-Persad	
A.) Approved as to content: Assistant City Manager: By:	
5.) City Manager: Please sign as indicated and forward # originals to Mayor.	
6.) Mayor: Please sign as indicated and forward # originals to Clerk.	
7.) To City Clerk for attestation and City seal.	
INSTRUCTIONS TO CLERK'S OFFICE	
8.) City Clerk: retains one original document and forwardsoriginal documents to P Copy of document to <u>Stracy Daley 531 ம</u> Original Route form to	
Attach certified copies of Reso. #	•
2/.	

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between

UNITED WAY OF BROWARD COUNTY, INC.

And

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

Regarding the

CHRONIC HOMELESS HOUSING COLLABORATIVE PROJECT

This Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") is entered into by the United Way of Broward County, Inc., a Florida non-profit corporation, ("United Way") and the City of Fort Lauderdale, a municipal corporation of the state of Florida ("City").

The United Way has a long-term and extensive commitment to the homeless in our community. This is evidenced by funding programs addressing a wide array of services and actively engaging with numerous groups regarding services and funding priorities. The United Way serves as a collaborative partner to assist the City in Chronic Homeless Housing Collaborative Project ("Project").

Both entities agree to abide by federal, state and program standards concerning availability of client information. Placement in shelter will be made in accordance with agency procedures and availability. Both entities commit to making every effort, on behalf of motivated clients, to assure a continuum of care without interruption of services.

Each Party represents that it does not intend to create a partnership and the Parties agree that nothing in this MOU shall be construed to create a partnership between the Parties. Each Party is providing services separately for the community and not as an employee or agent of another Party, and each Party shall be wholly responsible for its own work, which is not directed by nor under the control of any other Party.

The term of this MOU will be January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014.

The United Way will contribute \$30,000 to the City of Fort Lauderdale in support of the City's CHHC Project.

The City will work with its collaborative partners to provide permanent supportive housing to the most vulnerable chronically homeless.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Memorandum of Understanding. WITNESSES: City Manager MIRANDA SCOTT Witness print/type name (CORPORATE SEAL) Approved as to form:

WITNESSES:	UNITED WAY OF BROWARD COUNTY
Chanale Baldwin [Witness print/type name] HOWART BAKALAR [Witness print/type name]	Kathleen Cannon, President/CEC Print/type name and title]
(CORPORATE SEAL)	ATTEST: Lowe Chief Operating Officer
STATE OF FLORIDA: County of Broward:	
(lanuary, 2014, by ha)	UNTY. He/She is personally known to me or has
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Florida (Signature of Notary Taking Acknowledgment)
Notary Public State of Florida Dawnna Patterson	Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped
My Commission EE055851 Expires 01/17/2015	My Commission Expires:

Commission Number